M COVER SHEET 3 ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Xi Yang	Name: C-Max Technology, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 1204 W. Western Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Muskegon State: MI ZIP:49441
Execution Date: November 30, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ロ Yes 図 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/511,77	71
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/511,771	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes OX No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Ian C. McLeod	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: McLEOD & MOYNE, P.C.	☑ Enclosed
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any fee deficiencies
Street Address: 2190 Commons Parkway	8. Deposit account number:
	13-0610
City: Okemos State: MI ZIP: 48864	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

12/29/2000 GTON11 00000248 09511771 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature.

40.00 DP

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Ian C. McLeod

12/05/00

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Xi Yang, residing at 4921 Dorchester Drive, Muskegon, Michigan 49441, have invented certain new and useful improvements in CERAMICS AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 24, 2000 and assigned Serial No. 09/511,771; and

WHEREAS, C-MAX TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Michigan Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) of 1204 W. Western Avenue, Muskegon, Michigan 49441 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, I the said Xi Yang, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to

PATENT REEL: 011372 FRAME: 0983 said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _______, day of ________, 2000.

Signed in the Presence of:

Xi Yang

STATE OF MICHIGAN

ss.

COUNTY OF Muskeyon:

On this 30th day of Movember, 2000, 2000, personally appeared before me the above named Xi Yang to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

SEAL

Notary Publimbal BATTLE

My Commission Expires:_

My Commission Expires Aug 6, 2004